03/30/16 02:39 PM HOUSE RESEARCH MS/NW H3584A1

.2	Page 1, line 4, after "AGREEMENTS" insert "AND COMPENSATION PLANS"
.3	Page 1, after line 19, insert:
.4	"Subd. 4. MnSCU Personnel Plan for Administrators. The MnSCU Personnel
.5	Plan for Administrators, approved by the Legislative Coordinating Commission
.6	Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, is ratified.
.7	Subd. 5. Minnesota Nurses Association. The labor agreement between the
.8	state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Nurses Association, approved by the Legislative
.9	Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on January 15, 2016,
.10	is ratified.
.11	Subd. 6. State Residential Schools Education Association. The labor agreement
.12	between the state of Minnesota and the State Residential Schools Education Association,
.13	approved by the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee
.14	Relations on January 15, 2016, is ratified.
.15	Subd. 7. American Federation of State, County, and Municipal Employees. The
.16	labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the American Federation of State,
.16	<u>County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating</u>
.17	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating
.17	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented
.17	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified.
1.17	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified. Subd. 8. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement
	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified. Subd. 8. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees
	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified. Subd. 8. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee
	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified. Subd. 8. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota
.17 .18 .19 .20 .21 .22 .23	County, and Municipal Employees, Council 5, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified. Subd. 8. Minnesota Association of Professional Employees. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota Association of Professional Employees submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, subdivision 2, is ratified.

..... moves to amend H.F. No. 3584 as follows:

1.1

and implemented after 30 days as provided in Minnesota Statutes, section 3.855, 2.1 subdivision 2, is ratified. 2.2 Subd. 10. Commissioner's plan. The commissioner's plan for unrepresented 2.3 employees, as submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee 2.4 on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, as amended by the technical correction 2.5 resolution "SER-5" presented to the subcommittee on March 8, 2016, is ratified. 2.6 Subd. 11. Managerial plan. The managerial plan, as submitted to the Legislative 2.7 Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, as 2.8 amended by the technical correction resolution "SER-5" presented to the subcommittee on 2.9 March 8, 2016, is ratified. 2.10 Subd. 12. Office of Higher Education Unclassified Personnel Compensation 2.11 2.12 **Plan.** The Office of Higher Education Unclassified Personnel Compensation Plan, as submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee 2.13 Relations on December 29, 2015, is ratified. 2.14 2.15 Subd. 13. Minnesota State University Administrative and Service Faculty. The labor agreement between the state of Minnesota and the Minnesota State University 2.16 Administrative and Service Faculty, approved by the Legislative Coordinating 2.17 Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, is ratified. 2.18 Subd. 14. Inter Faculty Organization. The labor agreement between the state of 2.19 Minnesota and the Inter Faculty Organization, approved by the Legislative Coordinating 2.20 Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on October 29, 2015, is ratified. 2.21 Subd. 15. Minnesota State College Faculty. The labor agreement between the 2.22 2.23 state of Minnesota and the Minnesota State College Faculty, submitted to the Legislative Coordinating Commission Subcommittee on Employee Relations on March 8, 2016, is 2.24 ratified." 2.25

HOUSE RESEARCH

MS/NW

H3584A1

03/30/16 02:39 PM

2.26

Amend the title accordingly